## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NSG America, Inc.	12/06/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited	
Street Address:	1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8552	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11354932

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)787-9400 Email: linda@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook Address Line 1: 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02410409AA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Whitham

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=02410409AA\_Assignment\_1-10-07#page1.tif source=02410409AA\_Assignment\_1-10-07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0431

500205513

CH \$40.00



PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

# ASSIGNMENT OF A FILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNOR:

NSG America, Inc. 28 World's Fair Drive Somerset, NJ 08873

(Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the Assignee, together with Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, of a certain

invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

OPTICAL TAP MODULE

(hereinafter referred to as INVENTION) for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 16, 2006 and assigned Serial No. 11/354,932, as evidenced by an assignment recorded February 16, 2006, at Reel 017593,

frame 0125;

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNEE:

Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo, Japan 105-8552

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or

(Assignment of Unfiled Application for United States Patent PAGENTE)

**REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0432** 

reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue on said INVENTION to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

#### DATE OF SIGNING:

Warning: This must be the same as the date of signing of the declaration and power of attorney of the patent or design application.

#### SIGNATURE(S):

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above. Type name(s) of inventor(s) under signature line(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 6th day of becember, 2006.

SOMERSET, NJ 08873

NSG America, Inc.

(Signature)	
, •	SIMIN CAI, Ph.D.
Typed name:	PRESIDENT & CEO NSG AMERICA INC.
EVOC HIE.	

WITNESS:

**RECORDED: 01/10/2007** 

(Assignment of Unfiled Application for United States Pate PATENT 2)

REEL: 018740 FRAME: 0433